
#  Mississippi Val. (0-3) -vs- #  Stephen F. Austin (3-0)
02/14/2026 at Nacogdoches, TX (Pilgrim's Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Balmaceda, Elian (1-0)
Loss: Jones, Jace (0-1)
HBP: Fuller, Ethan, Wenske, Andrew
PB: Landaz, Stephen (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jacob Brinegar First: Andrew Chesnut Third Base: Jereal Proctor 
Start: 11:04 AM   Time: 3:49   Attendance: 164   Weather: Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mississippi Val. 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 9 1
Stephen F. Austin 4 0 0 2 1 2 3 2 14 12 2

Mississippi Val. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huelsing, Gabriel cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Aoki, Tanner 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Williams, Eric 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Haynes, Jaxon dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Soeder, Christopher 1b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Landaz, Stephen c 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Burns, Ty c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richard, Luke PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ramos, Isreal rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Escobalez Jr., Johnny rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bufford, Noah lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 4
Leming, Cody ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jones, Jace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kemp, Malik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valencia, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fuller, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roeder, Park p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cuzco, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Snipes, III, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 9 4 0 14 6

2B: Williams, Eric (1); Ramos, Isreal (1); Landaz, Stephen (1);
Soeder, Christopher (1)
SF: Landaz, Stephen (1); Bufford, Noah (1)
HBP: Soeder, Christopher (1)
E: Leming, Cody (1)
DP: 1

Stephen F. Austin 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bland, Cermodrick cf 3 4 3 0 2 0 0
Creel, Jhett dh 3 3 1 2 3 0 3
Ibe, Josh lf 2 1 0 2 3 0 0
    Smith, Brigden PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swift, Julian 2b 3 1 2 3 1 0 2
Henning, Mark 1b 2 2 0 1 3 0 0
Pena-Edwards, Ethan 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Adkisson, Ethan c 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Schneider, Cooper rf/lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Black, Rodric ss 5 1 1 0 0 3 1
LeBlanc, Gabriel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valdez, Jonathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Balmaceda, Elian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wenske, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rubio, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 12 12 13 3 9

2B: Swift, Julian (1)
3B: Bland, Cermodrick (1)
SF: Pena-Edwards, Ethan (1); Swift, Julian (1)
SB: Bland, Cermodrick (2); Schneider, Cooper (1); Henning, Mark
(2); Swift, Julian (2); Black, Rodric (2)
HBP: Bland, Cermodrick (1)
E: Schneider, Cooper (1); Black, Rodric (1)

Mississippi Val. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Jace (L, 0-1) 3.2 7 6 6 3 1 2 0 0 0 17 20 4 5 68
Kemp, Malik 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 7
Valencia, Lucas 1.1 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 2 36
Fuller, Ethan 1.0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 6 2 0 25
Roeder, Park 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 11
Cuzco, Matthew 0.2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 15
Snipes, III, James 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 12 14 13 13 3 2 1 1 0 31 47 8 10 163

Stephen F. Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LeBlanc, Gabriel 4.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 5 61
Valdez, Jonathan 1.1 4 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 0 36
Balmaceda, Elian (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 4 0 30
Wenske, Andrew 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 0 23
Rubio, Adrian 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 15
Totals 9 5 2 0 14 0 0 1 0 35 38 8 5 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi Val. - Top of 1st MVS SFA
Huelsing,Gabriel struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFFFFBBFS). 0 0
Aoki,Tanner grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Williams,Eric doubled to right center (0-2 SK). 0 0
Haynes,Jaxon fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BSSB). 0 0

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 1st MVS SFA
Bland,Cermodrick singled to short (0-1 F). 0 0
Bland,Cermodrick stole second base. 0 0
Creel,Jhett walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Creel,Jhett advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Bland,Cermodrick advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 0
Ibe,Josh walked (3-2 BSBKFBFB). 0 0
Swift,Julian doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-0); Bland,Cermodrick scored; Creel,Jhett scored from
second base; Ibe,Josh advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Henning,Mark grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Ibe,Josh scored; Swift,Julian advanced to
third base. 0 3
PenaEdwards,Ethan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); Swift,Julian scored. 0 4
Adkisson,Ethan flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 FKB). 0 4

Mississippi Val. - Top of 2nd MVS SFA
Soeder,Christopher struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 0 4
Landaz,Stephen struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 4
Ramos,Isreal grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 4

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 2nd MVS SFA
Schneider,Cooper grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 4
Black,Rodric struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 4
Bland,Cermodrick singled to short (1-1 BK). 0 4
Bland,Cermodrick advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Creel,Jhett grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4

Mississippi Val. - Top of 3rd MVS SFA
Bufford,Noah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 0 4
Leming,Cody lined out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 4
Huelsing,Gabriel flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 4

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 3rd MVS SFA
Ibe,Josh flied out to deep left field putout by lf (2-1 FBB). 0 4
Swift,Julian singled to shallow center field (1-0 B). 0 4
Henning,Mark flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 4
Swift,Julian stole second base. 0 4
PenaEdwards,Ethan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F). 0 4

Mississippi Val. - Top of 4th MVS SFA
Aoki,Tanner grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Williams,Eric struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 4
Haynes,Jaxon grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 0 4

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 4th MVS SFA
Adkisson,Ethan singled to right center (0-2 FK); Adkisson,Ethan out at second base, cf to ss. 0 4



Schneider,Cooper grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 4
Black,Rodric singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB). 0 4
Black,Rodric stole second base. 0 4
Bland,Cermodrick walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 4
Bland,Cermodrick stole second base; Black,Rodric stole third base. 0 4
Creel,Jhett singled to right field, 2RBI (2-2 KBFB); Black,Rodric scored; Bland,Cermodrick scored from
second base. 0 6
MVSU pitching change: Kemp,Malik replaces Jones,Jace. 0 6
Creel,Jhett advanced to second base. 0 6
Ibe,Josh walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 6
Swift,Julian fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 0 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mississippi Val. - Top of 5th MVS SFA
SFA pitching change: Valdez,Jonathan replaces LeBlanc,Gabriel. 0 6
Soeder,Christopher doubled to deep left field (3-2 BBBKF). 0 6
Landaz,Stephen doubled to left field (2-2 SBSBF); Soeder,Christopher advanced to third base. 0 6
Ramos,Isreal struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 6
Bufford,Noah sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (0-2 KF); Soeder,Christopher scored. 1 6
Leming,Cody struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 1 6

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 5th MVS SFA
MVSU pitching change: Valencia,Lucas replaces Kemp,Malik. 1 6
Henning,Mark walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 6
Henning,Mark advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 6
PenaEdwards,Ethan singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 1 6
Adkisson,Ethan grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Henning,Mark advanced
to third base; PenaEdwards,Ethan out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 1 6
Schneider,Cooper singled in the infield, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Henning,Mark scored. 1 7
Black,Rodric struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 7

Mississippi Val. - Top of 6th MVS SFA
Huelsing,Gabriel singled to right field (0-0). 1 7
Aoki,Tanner singled to center field (1-1 KB); Huelsing,Gabriel advanced to second base. 1 7
Williams,Eric reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Black,Rodric (E6) (1-1 BK); Huelsing,Gabriel
advanced to third base; Aoki,Tanner advanced to second base. 1 7
Haynes,Jaxon struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 1 7
SFA pitching change: Balmaceda,Elian replaces Valdez,Jonathan. 1 7
Soeder,Christopher singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-1 K); Huelsing,Gabriel scored; Aoki,Tanner
advanced to third base; Williams,Eric advanced to second base. 2 7
Landaz,Stephen sacrifice fly to shallow left field putout by lf, RBI (0-1 S); Aoki,Tanner scored, unearned. 3 7
Ramos,Isreal doubled to deep right field, RBI (1-2 FKB); Williams,Eric scored from second base, unearned;
Soeder,Christopher advanced from first base, scored on a throwing error by Schneider,Cooper (E9),
unearned; Ramos,Isreal advanced to third base. 5 7
Bufford,Noah struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 5 7

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 6th MVS SFA
Bland,Cermodrick tripled to deep right field (2-0 BB). 5 7
Creel,Jhett walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 7
Ibe,Josh grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Bland,Cermodrick scored; Creel,Jhett advanced to
second base. 5 8
Swift,Julian walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 8
Henning,Mark walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Creel,Jhett advanced to third base; Swift,Julian advanced to second
base. 5 8
MVSU pitching change: Fuller,Ethan replaces Valencia,Lucas. 5 8
MVSU defensive substitution: Burns,Ty replaces Landaz,Stephen at c 5 8
MVSU defensive substitution: EscobalezJr,Johnny replaces Ramos,Isreal at rf 5 8
PenaEdwards,Ethan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Creel,Jhett scored. 5 9
Henning,Mark stole second base; Swift,Julian stole third base. 5 9
Adkisson,Ethan flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 9



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Mississippi Val. - Top of 7th MVS SFA
Leming,Cody flied out to rf putout by cf (2-2 KKBBFF). 5 9
Huelsing,Gabriel lined out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 S). 5 9
Aoki,Tanner flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBBF). 5 9

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 7th MVS SFA
Schneider,Cooper walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 9
Black,Rodric struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 5 9
Schneider,Cooper stole second base. 5 9
Bland,Cermodrick hit by pitch (4-2 FBBFFBB). 5 9
Bland,Cermodrick advanced to second base; Schneider,Cooper advanced to third base. 5 9
MVSU pitching change: Roeder,Park replaces Fuller,Ethan. 5 9
Creel,Jhett walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 9
Ibe,Josh walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Schneider,Cooper scored; Bland,Cermodrick advanced to third base;
Creel,Jhett advanced to second base. 5 10
SFA substitution: Smith,Brigden pinch running for Ibe,Josh. 5 10
Swift,Julian sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Bland,Cermodrick scored; Creel,Jhett advanced to third base. 5 11
Smith,Brigden advanced to second base on a balk; Creel,Jhett scored on a balk. 5 12
Smith,Brigden out at second base, c to ss, picked off. 5 12

Mississippi Val. - Top of 8th MVS SFA
SFA position change: Smith,Brigden remains in the game at rf 5 12
SFA position change: Schneider,Cooper now playing lf from rf 5 12
SFA pitching change: Wenske,Andrew replaces Balmaceda,Elian. 5 12
Williams,Eric singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 SF). 5 12
Haynes,Jaxon singled to left center (0-2 FK); Williams,Eric advanced to second base. 5 12
Soeder,Christopher hit by pitch (1-0 B); Williams,Eric advanced to third base; Haynes,Jaxon advanced to
second base. 5 12
MVSU substitution: Richard,Luke pinch hitting for Burns,Ty. 5 12
Richard,Luke struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 5 12
EscobalezJr,Johnny struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 5 12
Bufford,Noah struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 5 12

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 8th MVS SFA
MVSU position change: Richard,Luke remains in the game at c 5 12
MVSU pitching change: Cuzco,Matthew replaces Roeder,Park. 5 12
Henning,Mark walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 5 12
Henning,Mark stole second base. 5 12
PenaEdwards,Ethan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 12
Adkisson,Ethan singled to left field (0-0); Henning,Mark advanced to third base. 5 12
Schneider,Cooper singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Henning,Mark scored;
Adkisson,Ethan advanced to second base. 5 13
Black,Rodric reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Adkisson,Ethan advanced from second base,
scored on play and a throwing error by Leming,Cody (E6), unearned; Schneider,Cooper out at second base,
ss unassisted, runner out trying to reach; Black,Rodric advanced to second base on play and error. 5 14
Bland,Cermodrick walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 14
MVSU pitching change: SnipesIII,James replaces Cuzco,Matthew. 5 14
Creel,Jhett grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 5 14

Mississippi Val. - Top of 9th MVS SFA
SFA pitching change: Rubio,Adrian replaces Wenske,Andrew. 5 14
Leming,Cody struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 5 14
Huelsing,Gabriel struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 5 14
Aoki,Tanner struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 5 14



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stephen F. Austin - Bottom of 9th MVS SFA


